

**MACC -32-2023**  
**CNR-WBUD 01-000368-2023**

**Present: Sri Arun Singha (WB01460) District Judge in Ch., U/D at Raiganj.**

**05/14-03-2024**

Regular P.O. left the court for Islampur court to meet the judicial officers of the sub -  
division to discuss over some Administrative issues.

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

SR of O.P. Owner is received as unserved.

Ld. lawyer from the end of the OP Insurance com. appeared with fresh power.

To 27-06-2024 for petition hearing and filing W/S by the OPS.

D &C

MACT Judge  
U/D at Raiganj.  
**in Ch**

MACT Judge  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj  
**in Ch**